TAR 21305

Date: April 3, 2023

Project: 47" Year CDBG Sansom Park
10" Water Line Improvements Buchanan Street (Biway St to Skyline Dr)
B21-UC-48-0001-58-15

Ovwmner Tarrant County

Contractor Tejas Commercial Construction LLC

SUMMARY.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 266,309.00

ADJUSTMENTS TO CONTRACT AMOUNT PER PREVIOUS $ 66,522.00
CHANGE/EXTRA WORK ORDER e
DECREASE PER THIS CHANGE ORDER $ -1,175.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $331,656.00

11l

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 90 calendar days

ADJUSTMENTS PER PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS +45 calendar days
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 135 calendar days
”
RECOMMENDED BY ENGINEER: AGREED BY CONTRACTOR:
(Dll o oumttintogs St f oo ltioms
Teague Nall and Perkins, Inc. Tejas Commercial Construction LLC
ACCEPTED BY OWNER: APPROVED BY CITY:

%(/ Date: E/p’ f,éfv 3

(,E'D/ Program Manager




Worksheet for Change Order No. 2
April 3, 2023
TAR 21305
Pay ftem Description cﬂﬁ;f;a;ty Che- gt': or1 | Che. ;: = cﬂx:;’m UnitPrice |Chg, Order Amount
9  |8" Gate Valve, Box & Conc Pad 0 EA +1  EA -1 EA 0 EA $2,000.00 )
10 |10" Gate Valve, Box and Conc Pad 3 EA +1  RA 4 EA $3,400.00 $3,400.00
12 Fire Hydrant with 3'-6" Bury 3 EA 1 EA 4 EA $5,800.00 $5,800.00
13 |6" SDR-26 D-2241 PVC San Sewer Pipe w/Cement Stabilized Bedding 20 LF -20 LF o W $65.00
16 |3/4" Water Service from Main to Meter (Long Bore) 6 EA -1 EA 5 FEA $1.500.00
20 |HMAC Pavement Repair (Water Line Installation) 1175 LF +308 LF =210 LF 1273 LF $45.00
26 |Miscellaneous Allowance 1 Ls s 0 s $5,000.00
27 |Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway 0 S +225 SF 225 SF $15.00 $3,375.00
28 |2" Water Service 0 EA 1 EA 1 EA $5,500.00 $5,500.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2=

($1,175.00)




COUNTY OF TARRANT
STATE OF TEXAS

TIM O’HARE
County Judge

CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS IN THE AmMounT oF s .8\ }"‘6'007

Date:

AUDITOR





